

Government of Pakistan
Ministry of Finance, Economic Affairs and Revenue
(Revenue Division)

Islamabad, the 24th May, 2018.

NOTIFICATION
(Customs)

S.R.O. 628 (I)/2018.- In exercise of the powers conferred by section 19 of the Customs Act, 1969 (IV of 1969), the Federal Government is pleased to direct that the following further amendments shall be made in its Notification No. S.R.O. 659(I)/2007, dated the 30th June, 2007, namely:-

In the aforesaid Notification,-

(a) in Table I, in column (1),-

- (i) S. Nos. 665 and 666 and the entries relating thereto in columns (2), (3) and (4) shall be omitted;
- (ii) against S. No. 667, for the entries relating thereto in columns (2), (3) and (4), the following shall be substituted, namely:-

"23099000	Other		16";
-----------	-------	--	------

- (iii) for S. No. 1894 and the entries relating thereto in columns (2), (3) and (4), the following shall be substituted, namely:-

"1894 a	40119010	Of a kind used on rickshaw	12
1894 b	40119090	Other	12";

- (iv) for S. No. 3346 and the entries relating thereto in columns (2), (3) and (4), the following shall be substituted, namely:-

"3346 a	72139191	Of circular cross section measuring less than 7 mm in diameter	5
3346 b	72139199	Other	5";

- (v) for S. No. 3447 and the entries relating thereto in columns (2), (3) and (4), the following shall be substituted, namely:-

"3447 a	72279010	Of circular cross section measuring less than 7 mm in diameter	20
---------	----------	--	----

3447 b	72279090	Other	20";
--------	----------	-------	------

- (vi) for S. No. 3553 and the entries relating thereto in columns (2), (3) and (4), the following shall be substituted, namely:-

"3553 a	73211111	In CKD/SKD condition	20
3553 b	73211119	Other	20";

- (vii) for S. No. 3906 and the entries relating thereto in columns (2), (3) and (4), the following shall be substituted, namely:-

"3906 a	84136011	For motor cars and vehicles	0
3906 b	84136019	Other	0";

- (viii) for S. No. 3929 and the entries relating thereto in columns (2), (3) and (4), the following shall be substituted, namely:-

"3929 a	84148051	For motor cars and vehicles	12
3929 b	84148059	Other	12";

- (ix) for S. No. 3931 and the entries relating thereto in columns (2), (3) and (4), the following shall be substituted, namely:-

"3931 a	84151031	In CKD/SKD condition	5
3931 b	84151039	Other	5";

- (x) for S. No. 3937 and the entries relating thereto in columns (2), (3) and (4), the following shall be substituted, namely:-

"3937 a	84182910	In CKD/SKD condition	20
3937 b	84182990	Other	20";

- (xi) for S. No. 3938 and the entries relating thereto in columns (2), (3) and (4), the following shall be substituted, namely:-

"3938 a	84184010	In CKD/SKD condition	20
3938 b	84184090	Other	20";

- (xii) for S. No. 3944 and the entries relating thereto in columns (2), (3) and (4), the following shall be substituted, namely:-

"3944 a	84191110	In CKD/SKD condition	20
3944 b	84191190	Other	20";

- (xiii) for S. No. 3945 and the entries relating thereto in columns (2), (3) and (4), the following shall be substituted, namely:-

